(“CITY”) AND TEXAS WOMAN’S UNIVERSITY (“TWU”) FOR FUNDING THE 

CITY’S MSE WALLS AESTHETICS PACKAGE PROJECT, PROVIDING 

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE THROUGH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 

TRANSPORTATION (“TxDOT”) IH-35 CORRIDOR AESTHETICS PROJECT; CSJ 

0195-03-087, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN 

THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO AND 84/100 ($867,162.84) DOLLARS; 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE AND 

DELIVER THE AGREEMENT; PROVIDING FOR THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS 

THEREFOR; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Cooperation Act, Chapter 791.035, V.T.C.A., Texas

[...]

for the construction of the City’s MSE Walls Aesthetics Package Project which is attached hereto 

as “Exhibit A” in the city of Denton.   

SECTION 3. In compliance with the Interlocal Agreement, the City Manager, or 

designee, is authorized to expend funds in the amount of Eight Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand, 

One Hundred Sixty-Two and 84/100 Dollars ($867,162.84) for the construction of the aesthetic 

enhancements to the TxDOT MSE walls at IH-35 and University Drive (US 380) in the city of 

Denton. 

SECTION 4. The City Manager is further authorized to carry out all duties and 

agreements to be performed by the City under the ILA, including but not limited to, the